
0.15566.XX 
16181 

16181 

0.15566.XX 

Parts Diagram

Warning: This drawing format requires special non-standard fonts!!
Make sure the appropriate font files are installed!!!

TT Humanst 521 BT (page heading)
TT Humanst 521 BT Light (drawing title)

O HelveticaLTStd-Cond (table column headings)
O HelveticaLTStd-LightCond (table text and call-outs)

 Lounge Seating®Zoetry

June 2024

©2024 Krueger International, Inc.  All Rights Reserved · KI-PD-000176 · Rev. 5 · Page 1 of 5

KI · 1330 Bellevue Street · Green Bay, WI 54302 · 1-800-424-2432 · www.ki.com

Item Part Number Item Description Req Qty Item Part Number Item Description Req Qty
 1 19073 Glide, Adjustable Nylon 1/4-20 (used before 2/23/23)  4 4 16155 Screw, #10-24 x 3/8" Pan Head Machine 3-6

19073.1 Glide, Adjustable Nylon 5/16-18 (used after 2/23/23) 4 5 16181 Dowel, 7/16" Diameter x 1" Compression 3-6
2 19074 Glide, Adjustable Felt 1/4-20 (used before 2/23/23) 4 6 0.15569.XX Armcap, Club Middle Arm Wood 1-2

19074.1 Glide, Adjustable Felt 5/16-18 (used after 2/23/23) 4  7 16294 Screw, #10 x 3/8" Pan Head Wood  3-6 
3 19078.BK Armcap, Club Middle Arm Urethane, Black 1-2 8 19080.BK Armcap, Club End Arm Urethane, Black  2

9 0.15568.XX Armcap, Club End Arm Wood 2

Item Part Number Item Description Req Qty Item Part Number Item Description Req Qty
 1 19073 Glide, Adjustable Nylon  4 7 0.15567.XX Armcap, Club Middle Arm Wood 1-2
2 19074 Glide, Adjustable Felt 4 8 16294  Screw, #10 x 3/8" Pan Head Wood 3-6
3 17851 Sleeve, Polished Adjustable Glide 4 9 19084.BK Armcap, Club End Arm Urethane, Black  2
4 19082.BK Armcap, Club Middle Arm Urethane, Black 1-2 10 16155  Screw, #10-24 x 3/8" Pan Head Machine 6
5 16155 Screw, #10-24 x 3/8" Pan Head Machine 3-6 11 0.15566.XX Armcap, Club End Arm Wood 2
6 16181 Dowel, 7/16" dia x 1" Compression 3-6

Item Part Number Item Description Req Qty Item Part Number Item Description Req Qty
 1 19073 Glide, Adjustable Nylon 1/4-20 (used before 2/23/22)  4 5 16155 Screw, #10-24 x 3/8" Pan Head Machine 3-6

19073.1 Glide, Adjustable Nylon 5/16-18 (used after 2/23/22) 4 6 16181 Dowel, 7/16" dia x 1" Compression 3-6
2 19074 Glide, Adjustable Felt 1/4-20 (used before 2/23/22) 4 7 0.15567.XX Armcap, Club Middle Arm Wood 1-2

19074.1 Glide, Adjustable Felt 5/16-18 (used after 2/23/22) 4 8 16294  Screw, #10 x 3/8" Pan Head Wood 3-6
3 17851 Sleeve, Polished Adjustable Glide 4 9 19084.BK Armcap, Club End Arm Urethane, Black  2
4 19082.BK Armcap, Club Middle Arm Urethane, Black 1-2 10 16155  Screw, #10-24 x 3/8" Pan Head Machine 6

11 0.15566.XX Armcap, Club End Arm Wood 2

.XX = Select Color

.XX = Select Color

1

2

3

4
5

6

7 8

9

5

7

4



18138 
16914 

16342 

Warning: This drawing format requires special non-standard fonts!!
Make sure the appropriate font files are installed!!!

TT Humanst 521 BT (page heading)
TT Humanst 521 BT Light (drawing title)

O HelveticaLTStd-Cond (table column headings)
O HelveticaLTStd-LightCond (table text and call-outs)

Zoetry® Lounge Seating - Electrical and Club Screens

Parts Diagram 

©2024 Krueger International, Inc.  All Rights Reserved · KI-PD-000176 · Rev. 5 · Page 2 of 5

KI · 1330 Bellevue Street · Green Bay, WI 54302 · 1-800-424-2432 · www.ki.com

Item Part Number Item Description Req Qty Item Part Number Item Description Req Qty
 1 17855 Medallion Joiner, Thread Side  1-2 9 18141 Module, Byrne Sequence Power  2
2 17856 Medallion Joiner, Screw Side 1-2 10 18140 Jumper, Byrne Sequence Power 1
3 17857 Strip, Medallion Grip 2-4 11 18136  Module, Bryne Mini Tap 1

 4 16115 Screw, #10-24 x 3/4" Pan Head Machine 1-2 12 18138 Module, Byrne Sequence Power w/ Infeed 1 
5 17853 Hook, Screen Mounting varies 13 16914 Screw, 1/4-20 x 1-1/4" Phillips Flat Head Machine  2
6 16342 Screw, 1/4-20 x 5/8" Phillips Flat Head Machine w/ Patch varies 14 17859 Bracket, Power Module 1-2 
7 17852 Reciever, Screen Mounting varies 15 16924 Screw, #8-18 x 5/8" Tek Black Square Drive 2-4
8 16117 Screw, 1/4-20 x 1" Phillips Flat Head Machine varies 16 16851 Screw, #10-24 x 1/2" Phillips Pan Head Machine 2-4

17 16637 Nut, #10-24 Hex with Nylon Lock 2-4

12

10

Must be ordered
Must be ordered

Must be ordered

11

13

14

15

16

1

2

3

4

56

7

8

9

17



18135  

16917 

Warning: This drawing format requires special non-standard fonts!!
Make sure the appropriate font files are installed!!!

TT Humanst 521 BT (page heading)
TT Humanst 521 BT Light (drawing title)

O HelveticaLTStd-Cond (table column headings)
O HelveticaLTStd-LightCond (table text and call-outs)

  Lounge Seating - Tables®Zoetry

Parts Diagram

©2024 Krueger International, Inc.  All Rights Reserved · KI-PD-000176 · Rev. 5 · Page 3 of 5

KI · 1330 Bellevue Street · Green Bay, WI 54302 · 1-800-424-2432 · www.ki.com

Item Part Number Item Description Req Qty
 1 18134 Power  module, Bryne NODE White 1 

18135 Power  module, Bryne NODE Black
18143 Power  module, Bryne NODE Silver

2 19087 Table Top, Club Inner solid surface 1
3 25975 Table Top, Club Inner laminate 1
4 25977 Table, Club Inner Work Height laminate  1 
5 25976 Table, Club Inner Step laminate 1
6 16917 Screw, #14 x 3/4 phil flat hd wood 4

Item Part Number Item Description Req Qty
 1 18134 Power Module, Bryne Node - White 1 

18135 Power Module, Bryne Node - Black 1 
18136 Power Module, Byrne Node - Silver 1

2 19087.XX Table Top, Guest Inner Solid Surface 1
19087.XX.P Table Top, Guest Inner Solid Surface with Power 1

3 25975.XX Table Top, Guest Inner Laminate 1
25975.XX.P Table Top, Guest Inner Laminate with Power 1

4 25977.XX Table, Guest Inner Work Height Laminate 1
25977.XX.P Table, Guest Inner Work Height Laminate with Power 1

5 25976.XX Table, Guest Inner Step Laminate 1
25976.XX.P Table, Guest Inner Step Laminate with Power 1

6 16917 Screw, #14 x 3/4" Phillips Flat Head Tapping 4

.XX = Select Color

1

2

3

4

5

6



Warning: This drawing format requires special non-standard fonts!!
Make sure the appropriate font files are installed!!!

TT Humanst 521 BT (page heading)
TT Humanst 521 BT Light (drawing title)

O HelveticaLTStd-Cond (table column headings)
O HelveticaLTStd-LightCond (table text and call-outs)

Zoetry®  Lounge Seating - Arms, Seats & Backrests

Parts Diagram 

©2024 Krueger International, Inc.  All Rights Reserved · KI-PD-000176 · Rev. 5 · Page 4 of 5

KI · 1330 Bellevue Street · Green Bay, WI 54302 · 1-800-424-2432 · www.ki.com

Item Part Number Item Description Req Qty
 1 PMR Backrest, Cushion 1-3
2 PMR Arm, Right-Hand Side 1-2
3 PMR Arm, Middle 1-2
4 PMR Arm, Left-Hand Side 1-2
5 PMR Seat, Cushion 1-3
6 17849 Bracket, Arm Alignment (keyhole) varies
7 16914 Screw, #14 x 3/4" Phillips Flat Head varies
8 17858 Bracket, Bottom Screen Mount 1-3
9 16709 Washer, 1/4" Flat varies

10 16346 Screw, 1/4-20 x 3/4" varies
11 16347 Screw, 1/4 x 2-1/2" (see note) varies

16069 Screw, 1/4-20 x 3" Hex Head (see note) varies
12 16713 Lock Washer, 1/4 Split varies
13 16614 Bolt, 1/4-20 x 1.19" Joint Connector varies

Item Part Number Item Description Req Qty
 1 PMR Backrest, Cushion 1-3
2 PMR Arm, Right-Hand Side 1-2
3 PMR Arm, Middle 1-2
4 PMR Arm, Left-Hand Side 1-2
5 PMR Seat, Cushion 1-3
6 17849 Bracket, Arm Alignment (keyhole) varies
7 16917 Screw, #14 x 3/4" Phillips Flat Head varies
8 16267 Nut, 1/4-20 Hex Ny-Lock varies
9 16144 Screw, 1/4-20 x 1-1/2" Phillips Pan Head varies
10 16646 Screw, 1/4-20 x 1/2" Socket Button Head Cap varies
11 16713 Lock Washer, 1/4 Split varies
12 16623 Bolt, 1/4-20 x 2" Joint Connector varies
13 16614 Bolt, 1/4-20 x 1.19" Joint Connector varies

PMR = Product Modification Request
Item 11 on Lounge Seating uses either part number 16347 or 16069 depending on model.

PMR = Product Modification Request

1

1

2

3

4

5

5

6

6

6

6

7

7

7

7

8

8

9
10

1112
9

13

9
12

11
10
9



Warning: This drawing format requires special non-standard fonts!!
Make sure the appropriate font files are installed!!!

TT Humanst 521 BT (page heading)
TT Humanst 521 BT Light (drawing title)

O HelveticaLTStd-Cond (table column headings)
O HelveticaLTStd-LightCond (table text and call-outs)

  Lounge Seating - Tablet Arms®Zoetry

Parts Diagram 

©2024 Krueger International, Inc.  All Rights Reserved · KI-PD-000176 · Rev. 5 · Page 5 of 5

KI · 1330 Bellevue Street · Green Bay, WI 54302 · 1-800-424-2432 · www.ki.com

Item Part Number Item Description Req Qty
1 0.15571.RFT Armcap, Right Facing Bench Tablet Arm 1 
2 0.15571.LFT Armcap, Left Facing Bench Tablet Arm 1
3 16155 Screw, #10-24 x 3/8" Pan Head Machine 3
4 25989 Board, Tablet 1
5 16650 Screw, #10 X 3/4" PPH TAP 6
6 18303 Assembly, Removable Tablet Mechanism (see note) 1
7 16361 Screw, #8 X 2 Wood 4
8 18303.R2 Insert, Removable Tablet (included with Item 6) 1
9 18303.F Assembly, Fixed Tablet Mechanism 1
10 ZYRTRA Kit, Removable Tablet Arm and Top (see note) 1
11 ZYPT Cover, Tablet Arm Hole (not shown) 1

Non-Removable
Tablet Arm

Removable
Tablet Arm

Quantites are per tablet arm.
Item 6 includes Item 7.
Item 10 includes items 4, 5 & 6.

Item 10

1

2

3

3

4

5

6

7

8

4

59

7


	Sheet 1
	Views
	new_view_8


	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_5


	Sheet 3
	Views
	new_view_9


	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_11


	Sheet 5
	Views
	new_view_13



